Office is hereby given, that the Partnership which subsisted between George Moore, of Appleby, in the County of Leicester, Esquire, Thomas Maltby, of the Town and County of the Town of Nottingham, Esquire, Francis Evans, of Lenton, in the County of Nottingham, Esquire, and William Richard Middlemore, of the Town of Nottingham, Esquire, and William Richard Middlemore, of the Town of Nottingham aforesaid, Esquire, in their life-times carrying on the trade and business of Bankers, under the style and firm of Miore, Malthy, Evans and Middlemore, in Nottingham aforesaid, and which Partnership in the said trade, since the several deceases of the said George Moore, Francis Evans, and William Richard Middlemore, both been continued and carried liam Richard Middlemore, hath been continued and carried liam Richard Middlemore, hath been continued and carried on by the undersigned George Moore, of Snareston Lodge, in the County of Leiester, Esquire, Executor of the said George Moore, deceased, by the undersigned Dorothy Evans, Widow, Catherine Arm Evans, Ann Elizabeth Evans, and Charlotte Dorothy Evans, all of Lenton-aforesaid, Spinsters, Executrixes of the said Francis Evans, deceased, and by Susanna Middlemore, of Nottingham aforesaid, Widow, Executrix of the said William Richard Middlemore, in conjunction with the undersigned the said Thomas Maltby, did on the day of the date hereof, determine by effuzion of time, and the day of the date hereof, determine by effluxion of time, and the same Partnership is now finally dissolved, concluded, and G. Moore. determined.

> Dorothy Evans. C. A. Evans. A. E. Evans. C. D. Evans. Susanna Middlemore. Thos. Maltby.

And Notice is hereby also given, that the business of the above Bank will in future, from the day of the date bereof, be carried on by the above-named Thomas Maltby, Esquire and by the undersigned Thomas Moore, of Woodborough, in the County of Nottingliam, Esquire, and Frederick Robinson of Papplewick, in the County of Nottingham, Esquire, in Conartnership under the style or firm of Moore, Maltby, and Robinson. Dated this 1st day of January 1816.

Thos. Moore.

Thos. Malthy. Fred. Robinson.

otice is hereby given, that the Partnership which subsisted between George Moore, of Appleby, in the County of Leicester, Esquire, Thomas Maltby, of the Town and County of the Town of Nottingham Esquire, Francis Evans, of Lenton, in the County of Nottingham, Esquire, William Richard Middlemore, of the Town of Nottingham Zioresaid, Esquire, and James Maltby, of Mansfield, in the said County, Esquire, in their life-times, carrying on the trade and business of Bankers, under the style and firm of Moore, Maltbys, Evans, and Middlemore, in Mansfield afore-Baid, and which Partnership in the said trade, since the several deceases of the said George Moore, Francis Evans, and veral deceases of the said George Moore, Francis Evans, and veral deceases of the said George Moore, Francis Evans, and William Richard Middlemore, hath been continued and carried on by the undersigned George Moore, of Snareston Lodge; in the County of Leicester, Esquire, Executor of the said George Moore, deceased, by the undersigned Dorothy Evans, Widow, Catherine Ann Evans, Ann Elizabeth Evans, and Charlotte Dorothy Evans, all of Leiton aforesaid, Spinaters, Executrixes of the said Francis Evans, deceased, and by Susanna Middlemore, of Nottingham aforesaid; Widow, Executrix of the said William Richard Middlemore, in conjunction with the undersigned the said Thomas Maltby, and James Maltby, did on the day of the date hereof, determine by effluxion of time, and the same Partnership is now Snally dissolved, concluded, and determined.

G. Moore.

G. Moore. Dorothy Evans. C. A. Evans. A. E. Evans. C. D. Evans. Susanna Middlemore. Thomas Maltby. James Malthy.

And Notice is hereby also given, that the business of the above Bank will in future, from the day of the date hereof, be carried on by the undersigned William Wootton Abney,

of Mansfield aforesall, Beguing, and Mic above named James Malthy, under the style or firm of William Wootton Abucy, and James Malthy.—Dated this 1st day of January 1816.

William Wootton Abney. James Multby.

London, January 1, 1816. Francis Hebden, and John Pickersgill, under the firm of Hebden, Brothers, and Pickersgill, in Lawrence-Lane, London, and Fountain-Street, Manchester, Warehousemen, is this day amicably dissolved (Francis Hebden retiring from business.) All Debts due to, or from the said Partnership, will be received and paid by Walter Hebden and John Pickersgill, who will continue the same concern.

W. Hebden. Frs. Hebden. .Jno .. Pickersgill.

London, 31st December 1815.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately existing between James Blyth, William Abercrombie, William Gibbon, John Pirie, and John Nichol, of Stepney, Rope-Makers, carrying on business under the firm of Blyth, Abercrombie, and Co. is this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that the business will be hereafter carried on by the aforesaid James Blyth, William Abercrombie, John Pirie, and Tolo Nichol mudar the firm of Blyth. Abercrombie. and Co. London, Sist December 1815. John Nichol, under the firm of Blyth, Abercrombie, and at the aforesaid place, and at No. 5, Pope's-Head-Alley, Cornhill.

James Plyth.

Willm. Abercrombie. Wm. Gibbon. John Pirie. John Nichol.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership which lately Wilcox, Thomas Homans Cook, and John Cole, in the business of Stone-Ware-Potters, and Manufacturers of Tobacco Pipes, and which was carried on by them in Cheese-Lane, in the Parish of Saint Phillip and Jacob, in the County of Gloucester, under the firm of Wilcox; Cook, and Company, was by mutual consent dissolved, as to the said John Cole, on the 9th day of November now last past.—Witness our hands this 29th day of December 1815. 29th day of December 1815.

J. H. Wilcox. T. H. Cook. John Cole.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership which hath for some time past subsisted between us, in the business of Stone-Ware-Potters, and Manufacturers of Tobacco Pipes, and which hath been carried on in Cheese-Lane, in the Parish of Saint Philip and Jacob, in the County of Gloucester, under the firm of Wilcox, Cook, and Company, hath been this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 29th day of December 1815.

J. H. Wilcox. T. H. Cook.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sunsisting between us the undersigned, John Sanderson, Joseph Chumbley, and John Davenport, all of Sheffield, in the County of York, Saw-Makers, trading under the firm of Sanderson and Company, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts due to and from the said Copartnership concern are to be received and paid by the said John Sanderson: As witness our hands this 23d day of December 1815.

John Sanderson.

Joseph Chumbley. John Davenport.

THE Partnership between Broome Philips Witts, William .: Fisher, and Samuel Whitfield Daukes, of Friday-Street, Silk-Manufacturers, is this day dissolved by mutual consent, William Fisher withdrawing from the same.—Dated the 26th day of December 1815.

Broome P. Witts, William Fisher. S. W. Daukes.